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Dear Parents/ Carers, 

Welcome back and indeed welcome for the first time the Year 5s and those joining us at St Michaels.  

The first few days have been very positive and we are very grateful for the care that everyone has taken to ensure 
pupils come to school smart. It’s not always easy getting the right school shoes but in almost every case I’m glad 
that people have avoided trainers.  We have begun to achieve high standards at St Michaels and we are keen for 
that to be part of all aspects and if people feel smart and are taking care this will also be translated into their work.  

I’m delighted that we have had many improvements in the physical premises over the holidays so if you would’ve 
seen if you’ve been into our reception area but also the widening of one corridor and the school hall all of which is 
part of our aspiration to make each aspect of school outstanding. 

The Kitchen 

You may well have heard that Caterlink have replaced MunchBox as our catering providers.  The Kitchen, has proven 
to be very popular with the users– I really enjoyed my freshly made sweet potato and lentil curry! Unfortunately, we 
have had a technical delay in getting the payment system up and running. We are allowing pupils to make          
purchases but this is obviously building up a debt which they/you will have to repay. Please check with your child 
what they have eaten so far so you can keep an eye on their expenditure. We will send out more details as soon as 
possible. We apologise for this inconvenience. 

Breakfast Club 

The school offers a breakfast club which runs from 7.50am,  if you would like register a place, please pick up a form 
from  the school office.   

Kind regards, 

Mr Jenkinson 

HOLIDAY DATES FOR 2019/2020 
AUTUMN TERM 2019 

Half-term Holiday:  Monday 28th – Friday 1st November 

Staff Training Day:  Monday 4th November 

Pupils Return:   Tuesday 5th November 

Last day of Term:  Friday 20th December 

 

SPRING TERM 2020 

Staff Training Day:  Monday 6th January 

First day of Term:  Tuesday 7th January 

Half-term Holiday:  Monday 17th- Friday 21st February, incl. 

Last day of Term:  Friday 3rd April 

 

SUMMER TERM 2020  

First day of Term:  Monday 20th April  

Bank Holiday:   Friday 8th May 

Half-term Holiday:  Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May, incl. 

Pupil’s Return:   Monday 1st June 

Last day of Term:  Friday 17th July 


